PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald R. Mosebrook	02/12/1996
Richard C. Compton	02/21/1996
Joel S. Spira	02/26/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lutron Electronics, Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	7200 Suter Road	
City:	Coopersburg	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18036	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5982103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)542-8612

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-542-8576

Email: ehuffman@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Benefield

Address Line 1: 2801 Via Fortuna Suite 100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LUT700/45004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Benefield

Total Attachments: 3

source=103assignment#page1.tif source=103assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0821

500209194

source=103assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0822 PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, we, <u>Donald R. MOSEBROOK</u>, <u>Richard C. COMPTON and Joel S. SPIRA</u>, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in <u>COMPACT RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING ANTENNA AND CONTROL DEVICE EMPLOYING SAME</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>LUTRON ELECTRONICS</u>, <u>CO.</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a <u>corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 7200 Suter Road</u>, <u>Coopersburg</u>, <u>Pennsylvania 18036-1299</u>, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. 1 alama

Date: $\frac{7}{12}/96$	Under De Montent
	Donald R. MOSEBROOK
Date:	
	Richard C. COMPTON
Date:	
Date:	Joel S. SPIRA
CORDE OF DENNCYLVANIA	
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)) ss.:	
:	
COUNTY OF	
This /2 day of Thurary	, 1996, before me personally
came the above-named Donald R. MOSEBROOK, Richard	C COMPTON and Joel S. SPIRA, to me
came the above-named Donald R. MOSEBROOM, Alexander	the foregoing instrument, who
personally known as the individuals who executed	the of their own free will for the
acknowledged to me that the same was executed by	Chem of cheff own free will for
purposes therein set forth.	LA DHA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Madun J. Filler
	Notary Public - Seal
	Notary Public - Sear
7	V
	NOTARIAL SEAL

MISC\145911

PATENT ——— REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0823

GLADYS L FEHER, Notary Public Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires August 28, 1997 WHEREAS, we, <u>Donald R. MOSEBROOK, Richard C. COMPTON and Joel S. SPIRA</u>, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in <u>COMPACT RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING ANTENNA AND CONTROL DEVICE EMPLOYING SAME</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>LUTRON ELECTRONICS</u>, <u>CO.</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 7200 Suter Road, Coopersburg, Pennsylvania 18036-1299, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	
	Donald R. MOSEBROOK
Date: [Feb 21, 96.	Richard Compton
	Richard C. COMPTON
Date:	Joel S. SPIRA
STATE OF NewYork)	55C1 B1 B11141
county of Tamakins	
This 21 day of February	, 1996, before me personally to me
personally known as the individuals who executed	the foregoing instrument, who
acknowledged to me that the same was executed by purposes therein set forth.	them of their own free will for the
parposes uncream see forem.	
	Notary Public - Seal Virginia Giles Wary Public State of over Tubble
	Virginia Gifoc
	Notary Public
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS.:	Notary Public State of NY, Tompkins County My Commission expires July 31, 1996
COUNTY OF)	sold continues an exputes July 31, 1996
This day of	, 1996, before me personally
came the above-named Donald R. MOSEBROOK.	to me
personally known as the individuals who executed acknowledged to me that the same was executed by	the foregoing instrument
purposes therein set forth.	them of their own free will for the
	Notary Public - Seal
	•
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) BE.:	
COUNTY OF	
This day of	, 1996, before me personally Joel S. SPIRA, to me
personally known as the individuals who executed acknowledged to me that the same was executed by purposes therein set forth.	the foregoing instrument, who
Larkense energyn sec foren.	

PATENT REEL: 018767 FRAME: 0824

Notary Public - Seal

,WHEREAS, we, <u>Donald R. MOSEBROOK, Richard C. COMPTON and Joel S. SPIRA</u>, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in <u>COMPACT RADIO FREQUENCY TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING ANTENNA AND CONTROL DEVICE EMPLOYING SAME</u> for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>LUTRON ELECTRONICS</u>, <u>CO.</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a principal place of business at 7200 <u>Suter Road</u>, <u>Coopersburg</u>, <u>Pennsylvania 18036-1299</u>, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date:	Donald R. MOSEBROOK
Date:	Richard C. COMPTON
Date: FER 26, 1996	Joey S. SPIRA
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
This 26 day of 4 day of 1 came the above-named Donald R. MOSEBROOK, Richard personally known as the individuals who executed	the foregoing instrument, who
acknowledged to me that the same was executed by purposes therein set forth.	Slady L. Teher
	Notary Public - Seal
	NOTARIAL SEAL GLADYS L. FEHER, Notary Public Upper Saucon Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires August 28, 1997

MISC\145911

RECORDED: 01/18/2007